



Criminal Appeal - Other - Post-

Remittitur Issued/Case Closed

Conviction/Proper Person

Appellate Case Management System

C-Track, the browser based CMS for Appellate Courts

Cases

Case Search
Participant Search

Disclaimer: The information and documents available here should not be relied upon as an official record of action.

Only filed documents can be viewed. Some documents received in a case may not be available for viewing.

Some documents originating from a lower court, including records and appendices, may not be available for viewing.

For official records, please contact the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada at (775) 684-1600.

Case Information: 79093

Short Caption: DUNN, JR. (JAMES) VS. STATE Court: Supreme Court

Lower Court Clark Co. - Eighth Judicial District -

Case(s): C339651

000000

Disqualifications:

Panel

Replacement: Panel Assigned:

To SP/Judge: SP Status:

Oral Argument: Oral Argument

Location:

Classification:

Case Status:

Submission
Date:

08/09/2019

Mow
On Record
Submitted:

+ Party Information

Docket Entries						
Date	Туре	Description	Pending?	Document		
07/02/2019	Filing Fee	Appeal Filing Fee Waived. Criminal. (SC)				
07/02/2019	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Notice of Appeal/Proper Person. Appeal docketed in the Supreme Court this day. (SC)		19-28357		
07/02/2019	Notice/Incoming	Filed Notice of Appearance (Erica F. Berrett as counsel for the respondent). (SC).		19-28412		
		Filed Order Directing Response. Pursuant to NRS 34.560(2), if a party is ordered committed to the restraint or custody of an officer from an out-of-state jurisdiction, the district court shall stay enforcement for 5 days, during which time the aggrieved party may file a notice of appeal to this court. If a petitioner files a notice of appeal during this 5-day period, the matter shall be stayed during the pendency of the appeal. Here,				

12/16/2019

07/11/2019	Order/Procedural	appellant did not file his notice of appeal within the 5-day period, thus it is unclear whether enforcement of the district court's order has been stayed, and it appears from the documents before this court that appellant may have been extradited to the State of Indiana. Accordingly, this court directs the State, within 14 days from the date of this order, to inform this court of appellant's custody status. (SC).	19-29428
07/23/2019	Motion	Filed Respondent's Response to Court Order. (SC)	19-31082
08/05/2019	Notice/Incoming	Filed Respondent's Notice of Returned Mail. (SC)	19-32921
08/06/2019	Order/Procedural	Filed Order Directing Transmission of Record. Record on Appeal due: 20 days. Upon the filing of the record in this court, this appeal shall stand submitted for decision without further briefing unless the court otherwise orders.	19-33031
08/08/2019	Record on Appeal Documents	Filed Record on Appeal - Volume 1. (SC)	19-33473
08/09/2019	Case Status Update	Submitted for Decision. (SC)	
08/30/2019	Notice/Incoming	Filed Proper Person Appellant's Notice of Change of Address. (SC)	19-36364
09/10/2019	Motion	Filed Respondent's Motion to Dismiss Appeal. (SC)	19-37904
09/30/2019	Order/Dispositional	Filed Order Dismissing Appeal. "ORDERS this appeal DISMISSED." SNP19-JH/LS/AS (SC)	19-40477
10/28/2019	Remittitur	Issued Remittitur. (SC).	19-44246
10/28/2019	Case Status Update	Remittitur Issued/Case Closed. (SC).	
11/12/2019	Remittitur	Filed Remittitur. Received by District Court Clerk on October 31, 2019.	19-44246

0

Combined Case View